
Valparaiso (4-9) -vs- LMU (4-10)
3/9/2018 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Page Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PAIVA, C. (2-2)
Loss: Tieman, Jon (1-2)
HBP: Tieman, Jon, Larson, Jake
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Billy Haze First: Pablo Bustamante Third Base: Michael Blinci 
Start: 6:06 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 385   Weather: 58 Degrees, Slightly Overcast
Game notes:
- Tieman faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Valparaiso 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 9 3
LMU 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 X 10 12 2

Valparaiso 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dawson, Chase 2b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Shaikin, Sam ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Billinger, Blake lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Barczi, Christian dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Garbella, Giovanni 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Jacob, Chad 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kapers,Scott c 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
Dent, Riley rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Eggimann,Jayden cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tieman, Jon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joslyn, Chet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Larson, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 1 5 7 9

2B: Shaikin, Sam (1); Kapers,Scott (1)
HR: Kapers,Scott (1)
CS: Dent, Riley (1)
E: Garbella, Giovanni (2); Jacob, Chad (1)
DP: 1

LMU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WILSON, Bi. cf 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
SOGARD, N. 2b 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
DECOLATI, N. 3b 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
SMART, J. 1b 5 0 4 3 0 0 1
ESQUERRA, T. dh 5 1 0 0 0 0 1
RULEY, R. lf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
HIRSCH, D. rf 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
LAMBEAU, A. ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
UHL, C. c 3 0 1 2 1 1 1
PAIVA, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PAQUET, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MEEHAN, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FINKELNBURG p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VOELKER, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 12 8 3 7 7

2B: RULEY, R. (1); LAMBEAU, A. (1)
3B: DECOLATI, N. (1)
SB: RULEY, R. (1)
CS: RULEY, R. (1)
HBP: WILSON, Bi. (2)
E: DECOLATI, N. (1); LAMBEAU, A. (1)
DP: 1

Valparaiso IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tieman, Jon (L, 1-2) 6.0 9 8 4 3 6 0 0 1 0 27 31 5 5 102
Joslyn, Chet 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 24
Larson, Jake 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 14
Totals 12 10 6 3 7 0 0 2 0 36 41 7 8 140

LMU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PAIVA, C. (W, 2-2) 6.0 5 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 22 23 7 5 95
PAQUET, S. 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 21
MEEHAN, K. 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6 7 1 2 34
FINKELNBURG 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VOELKER, M. 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 22
Totals 9 3 3 5 7 0 1 0 0 34 39 9 8 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Valparaiso - Top of 1st VAL LMU
Dawson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Shaikin grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Billinger struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0

LMU - Bottom of 1st VAL LMU
WILSON, Bi. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
SOGARD, N. walked (3-2 BKFBBB); WILSON, Bi. advanced to second. 0 0
DECOLATI, N. singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third
(0-0); SOGARD, N. scored; WILSON, Bi. scored. 0 2
SMART, J. singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); DECOLATI, N. scored, unearned. 0 3
ESQUERRA, T. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); SMART, J. out on the play. 0 3
RULEY, R. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 3

Valparaiso - Top of 2nd VAL LMU
Barczi struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS). 0 3
Garbella singled to center field (1-2 FBKF). 0 3
Jacob reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-2 BKKBFF); Garbella out at second p to ss. 0 3
Kapers, S. flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 3

LMU - Bottom of 2nd VAL LMU
HIRSCH, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3
LAMBEAU, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 3
UHL, C. grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBSBFB). 0 3

Valparaiso - Top of 3rd VAL LMU
Dent singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Eggimann flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 0 3
Dawson popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 3
Dent out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 3

LMU - Bottom of 3rd VAL LMU
WILSON, Bi. struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 3
SOGARD, N. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
DECOLATI, N. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); SOGARD, N. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3
SMART, J. lined out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Valparaiso - Top of 4th VAL LMU
Shaikin flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Billinger grounded out to 3b (2-2 FSBFB). 0 3
Barczi singled to center field (3-2 SBBFB). 0 3
Garbella flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 3

LMU - Bottom of 4th VAL LMU
ESQUERRA, T. reached on an error by 1b, assist by ss (0-2 KS). 0 3
RULEY, R. doubled to left center (1-2 FBFF); ESQUERRA, T. advanced to third. 0 3
HIRSCH, D. reached on an error by 1b (0-0). 0 3
LAMBEAU, A. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 3
UHL, C. singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); HIRSCH, D. advanced to third; RULEY, R. scored, unearned;
ESQUERRA, T. scored, unearned. 0 5
WILSON, Bi. singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); UHL, C. advanced to second; HIRSCH, D. scored, unearned. 0 6



SOGARD, N. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
DECOLATI, N. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Valparaiso - Top of 5th VAL LMU
Jacob grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 6
Kapers, S. homered to left center, RBI (1-2 FSB). 1 6
Dent grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 6
Eggimann struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 1 6

LMU - Bottom of 5th VAL LMU
SMART, J. singled up the middle (1-2 FFB). 1 6
ESQUERRA, T. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 6
RULEY, R. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); SMART, J. out at second 3b to 2b. 1 6
RULEY, R. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 6

Valparaiso - Top of 6th VAL LMU
Dawson flied out to rf (2-2 FKBB). 1 6
Shaikin doubled to right center (1-0 B). 1 6
Billinger fouled out to 1b (1-2 SBF). 1 6
Barczi walked (3-2 KBBFBFFFB). 1 6
Garbella struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKFFS). 1 6

LMU - Bottom of 6th VAL LMU
HIRSCH, D. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 1 6
LAMBEAU, A. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 6
UHL, C. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 6
WILSON, Bi. singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); UHL, C. advanced to second. 1 6
SOGARD, N. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFFS). 1 6

Valparaiso - Top of 7th VAL LMU
PAQUET, S. to p for PAIVA, C.. 1 6
Jacob walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 6
Jacob out at second c to 2b. 1 6
Kapers, S. walked (3-2 BKSBFFBFB). 1 6
Dent walked (3-2 SBFBFBB); Kapers, S. advanced to second. 1 6
MEEHAN, K. to p for PAQUET, S.. 1 6
Eggimann reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Dent advanced to second, advanced to third on
a throwing error by 3b; Kapers, S. out at third 3b unassisted. 1 6
Eggimann advanced to second on a balk; Dent scored on a balk. 2 6
Dawson singled to center field (3-2 BKBFBF); Eggimann advanced to third. 2 6
Shaikin grounded out to ss (3-2 BKSBB). 2 6

LMU - Bottom of 7th VAL LMU
DECOLATI, N. tripled down the rf line (2-0 BB). 2 6
SMART, J. singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BSS); DECOLATI, N. scored. 2 7
Joslyn to p for Tieman. 2 7
ESQUERRA, T. popped up to 2b (2-2 FSFBFFB). 2 7
RULEY, R. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); SMART, J. out at second 2b to ss. 2 7
RULEY, R. stole second. 2 7
HIRSCH, D. singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BSKB); RULEY, R. scored. 2 8
LAMBEAU, A. doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); HIRSCH, D. scored. 2 9
UHL, C. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 2 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Valparaiso - Top of 8th VAL LMU
Billinger walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 9
Barczi struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 2 9
Garbella struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBS). 2 9
Jacob flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 9

LMU - Bottom of 8th VAL LMU
Larson to p for Joslyn. 2 9
WILSON, Bi. hit by pitch (0-0). 2 9
SOGARD, N. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK); WILSON, Bi. advanced to second. 2 9
DECOLATI, N. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 2 9
SMART, J. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); WILSON, Bi. scored. 2 10
ESQUERRA, T. popped up to ss (0-0). 2 10

Valparaiso - Top of 9th VAL LMU
FINKELNBURG to p for MEEHAN, K.. 2 10
VOELKER, M. to p for FINKELNBURG. 2 10
Kapers, S. doubled to right field (1-1 BS). 2 10
Dent reached on an error by ss (1-2 KFFB); Kapers, S. scored. 3 10
Eggimann flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 10
Dawson singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Dent advanced to second. 3 10
Shaikin singled through the right side (0-2 FKF); Dawson advanced to second; Dent advanced to third. 3 10
Billinger grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 SFF); Shaikin out on the play. 3 10

LMU - Bottom of 9th VAL LMU


